DGF-PS/23/2021-06-DIRECTORATE OF J&K FUNDS ORGANIZATION (OUTSIDE SECTT) 1/360210/2024



Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Directorate of J&K Funds Organization Finance Complex, Muthi Jammu/Old Sectt Srinagar Email id: - funds-jk@nic.in phone/Fax 0194-2474215, 0191-2598724

Subject: - Resignation of Assistant Compilers recruited under Hon'ble Prime Minister's Package.

Ref:- FD-PMP/39/2022-03-FD-Part(1) Dated: 11.04.2023

Order No: 59-DGF of 2024 Dated : 22 /03/2024

As approved by the Competent Authority vide above referred letter and vide Administrative Department's communication no. FD-PMP/39/2022-03-FD-Part-1 dated: 26.02.2024, the resignation tendered by below mentioned 09 Assistant Compilers, appointed under Hon'ble Prime Minister's Special Package for Kashmiri Migrants and Non-Migrant Kashmiri Pandits is hereby accepted w.e.f. the dates they have tendered their resignation as mentioned against each:-

S. No	Name of the Candidate	Parentage	Serial No. as per sel list /Category	Effective date of Resignation
1	Aryan Bhat	Vinod Ji Bhat	4/OM	12.03.2022
2	Rohit Jotshi	Ravi Jotshi	81/OM	05.07.2022
3	Viveek Bhat	Jeevan Lal Bhat	310/OM	19.07.2022
4	Shuhul Bhat	Ramesh Kumar Bhat	301/OM	14.07.2022
5	Udesh Pandita	Ramesh Kumar Pandita	79/OM	02.09.2022
6	Amit Bhat	Raj Nath Bhat	42/OM	01.10.2022
7	Komal Pandita	Raj Nath Akhoon	385/OM	07.10.2022
8	Shah Omar Mustafa Veeri	Shah Bashir Ahmad Veeri	412/OM/ HCH	18.11.2022
9	Akanksha Raina	Dalip Kumar Rajna	73/OM	12.12.2022

This order is issued without prejudice to the cases, if any, pending before Hon'ble Court of Law.

No: DGF-PS/23/360210/319-27

Copy to the

- 1. Principal Secretary to Govt, Finance Department for favour of information.
- 2. Secretary, DMRRR Civil Sectt. J&K for information.
- Joint Director, J&K Funds Organization, Kashmir Division, for information and necessary action. This takes reference to your letter No. JDFK/Adm/5804-05 Dated 20.12.2022, JDFK/Adm/5800 Dated 20.12.2022, JDFK/Adm/5140-41 Dated 21.10.2022, JDFK/Adm/2310 Dated 07.07.2022, JDFK/Adm/2435-36 Dated 21.07.2022, JDFK/Adm/2437-38 Dated 21.07.2022 and JDFK/Adm/5104-05 Dated 15.10.2022. JDFK/Adm/5529-30 Dated 25.11.2022, JDFK/Adm/5282 Dated 04.11.2022.

4-7. CAO, District Fund Office, Anantnag/Shopian/ZPHQ Srinagar/Kupwara

8. Concerned.

9. I/c Website for uploading the Order on Official Website.

10. Order/main file/ Master File

Typorde 20/3/24

(Ishfaq Ahmad Pandith) Joint Director (Central) &K Funds Organisation

Sd (Neeraj Gupta Bakshi) Director General J&K Funds Organisation

Dated: 22/03/2024

2/2/2/2/14